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The Board resumed its sesdon Sept ember 9, 1943, all present, Eugene McCarthy, Chairman. 

SCHOOL TREASURERS BONDS es follows were aprroved by the Boerd. 

R. E. Cooper, School District No. 6 

Elmer L. Cook, School District No. 12 

$1500.00 

2000.00 

Several matters of routine County business were disposed of. 

CO~.MISSIONERSI PROCEEDINGS 

Regular Meeting 

The Board of Commissioners met October 5, 1943, a.t 10:C;O A. M., all_ present, Eugene McCarthy, Cnairman. 

The minutes of meetings held September 7, 13 and 9th were reed and approved. 

The following bills were audited and approved for tayment: 

Mountain States T. & T. Co. 
Office of County Clerk 
Office of County Treas1.1rer 
Office of County Assessor 
Office of County Sheriff 
Office of CQunty Attorney 
Office of Co. Supt. of Schools 
Nels L. Lahlquist 
Mer;)' E. Wood 
Office of Clerk of Court 

Msry V. t-hrrhy 
A. E. Robertson 
Pat Steenson 
Ge>orge Wilcox 
John Brown 
C~rbon Co. Defense Bond Fund 
Jol:n Beagle 
J. H. Brewer 
J 2!nes R. Docige 
Eldon Galloway 
B. W. Humphreys 

Chsrles M. Huhtala 
Will G. Gaddis 
L. McCorrdck 
T. A. Rickerby 
Charles Siltamak:i 
W. H. Jordan 
John White 
Jess Worley 
Tom Livingston 
W. T. Jo roan· 

Frank Boyd 
William R. Burke 
David W. Ellis 
Frank L. Kernan 
C. A. Kinney 
Robert R. Molyneux 
J~cob ~aeckerlin 
Fra~~ L. Lemoine 
Bert Oldman 
Lance Robinson 

Frank Schil t 
Albert Terrill 
Soren Seiersen 
W. C. West 
Lloyd C. Woodbury 
Glenn Penland 
Allen Motor Company 
Abner G. Baker · 
J. H. Brewer 
Continental Oil Co. 

Foster L'.lI!lber Co. 
Gallagher Tren2portation Co. 
Keefe & 0 1Bannon 
D. T. Helwig 
D. C. Kinnaman & Son 

Telephone Service 
Saleries 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Sal. Mil. & Exp. 
Sec. County Agent 
Se.laries 

Assist Clerk of Court 
Courthouse Custodian 
Asdst II II 

Lep. Sheriff & Jailor 
Cereteker--Feir Grounds 
Bond Allotments 

• R. & B. Watchm~n 
11 11 Labor 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

11 . 

II 

II 

II 

II 

ti 

II 

II 

.. 

. 

11 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II . 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

. II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Watchma.n 
Labor 

Justice Peace 
II II 

II II 

If, II 

II II 

II II 

11 1 II 

Mil., & Exp. 
Dep •. Sheriff & Stock Inspection 

II If II N 

II 

II 

II 

11 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Mil. & Exp. 
R. & B. Supplies 
II It Coel 
II II Labor 

If II Supplies 

11 II Lumber 
II II Freight 
11 II Fuel 
" II Supplies· 
II II II 

II 

It 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

200.63 
497.63 
394.93 
341.5g 
232.87 
.181. 34 
242.70 
118.15 
42.17 

26s.31 

70,hO 
166.eo 
131.80 
205. 95 
119. BO 
453 .. 25 

10.00 
182.00 
187.20 
10.00 

158,05 

182.00 
146.80 
113.65 . 
173.25 
158,05 
183.05 
187,20 
147.65 

57 .. 4o 
132.65 

10.25 
10.00 
10.00 
51.66 
20.00 
41. 66 
79.90 

112. 57 
66.10 
34.oo 

76.01 
41.14 
46.88 
74.31 · 
71.80 
66.24 
53. 63 
21.30 
15.38 
80.93 

26.17 
7.90 
5-85 

12.07 
13.93 
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H. Larsen 
Joa Montgomery 
Rawlins Ges & Oil Co. 
River Street Motor Co. 
C. C. Seward 
Silver Cabins 
Sinclair Refining Co. 
Milo B. Smith 
The Texas Co. 
Tri-State Lumber Co. 

Vogel Lumber Co. 
Wortham Machinery Co. 
Wyoming Automotive Co. 
John Cheesbrough 
John F. Gooldy 
Eugene McCarthy 
L. E. Armstrong, Agent 
Bailey School Supply 
Lr. R. B. Baker 
S. IL Br_iggs 

Carbon Co. Extension Service 
Carbon Co. Publishing Co. 
Msrgaret A. Cathey 
City of Rawlins 
Crane-O'Fallon Co. 
County Clerk's Office 
Cloyd A. Crone 
County Treasurer 
Cullen Commercial Co. 
County Agent 

First National Bank 
C. F. Hoeckel Blan.~ Book Co. 
Helen A. Irving 
William A. Johnson 
Frode ICE.rstoft 
Ernest E. LeVasseur 
The Mills Co. 
Glenn Penland 
J. W. Pifer & Co. 
Rawlins Electric Co. 

Republican·Bulletin 
Rocky ~ountain Gas Co. 
S. S. Sharp 
The Stationers 
Dr. E. Ben Sturges 
Mery Ellen Sullins 
Upper Snake River Tel. Co. 
Lawrence W. Vest 
P. S. Weber 
Jean Woodhouse 

Workmen's Compensetion Dept. 
Co~per Chevrolet Co. 
Denver Oxygen ~o. 

·Nu-Tone Products Co. 
The Valley Round-up 

R. & B. Supplies 
I 

11 11 Labor 
11 11 Supplies 
II II II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

11 Labor, Mil. Freight 
11 Supplies 

II 

11 Fuel 
II 

II 

" 
II 

Lumber 
Supplies 
Lumber 

II 

11 11 Repairs 
11 11 Supplies 
Cc.1arterly Sal, Mil. Exp. 

II II II II 

II II 

Right-of-Way 
Supplies 

II 11 

Health Officer & Coroner's service 
Postage 

Office Supplies 
Supplies & Publishing 
Mileage 

- Water Service 
Courthouse reprs. 
Postege 
Water Commissioner 
Assignments 
Courthouse Supplies 
4-H Club Expense 

Income Tax Deductions 
Supplies 
Post. Mil. & Exp. 
Mileage 
Trapper 
Water Commission 
Supplies 
Board of Prisoners 
Supplies 
Electric Service 

Advertising 
Gas Service 
Water Com. & Surveyor 
Supplies 
Coroner 
Assist Co. Treas. 
Telephone Service 
Trapper 
Fair Expense 
Assist. Co. Treas. 

Compensation 
R. & B.. Sup:!)li es 
II II II 

Courthouse Supplies 
·· Sup:r;lies · 

81.56 
36.00 
31.18 
9.45 

504. 25 
2.20 

28.00 
63.33 
64.oo 

107.60 

5l.L 60 
82.08 
31. 73 

187.69 
200.47 
163.94 
100.00 
10.00 
85.00 
5.00 

2.50 
51.57 
13.44 
80.30 
1. 16 

18.55 
16.80 

115. 36 
11.50 
53.79 

598. 87 
16.89 
65.91 
42.64 

182.70 
35.36 
24.92 

371. 70 
22.15 
73. 32 

41.14 
19.05 
73.96 
50.55 
41. 76 
62.10 
20.61 

197.70 
16.00 
13.00 

58.70 
23.46 
9.90 

48. 76 
1.00 

A motion was made by Commissio~er Gooldy, seconded by Cheesbrough snd carried, whereby the County 
-...... 

Treasurer was authorized to purchase $4000.00 worth of U. S. Treasu.r7 Bonds from the Courthouse & Jail 

Bond and Interest Fund. 

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day. 

The Board resumed its session October 6, ;1943, all present, Eugene McCarthy, Chairman. 

MO~THLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file. 

SCHOOL BOND of Leonard Lindstrom of District No. 24, McFadden, in the amount of· $6000.00, was epproved. 
TAX ABATEMENTS as follows· 11tere allowed by the Board. 

Carl E. Woods, Dixon, account of Ex-service exemption 
Fred Caton, Sar~toga, account of Ex-service exemption 
Josephine Paulson, Rawlins, erroneous assessment 
Lee Propst, Encampment, account of Homestead exemption 
J. C. Wallenstein, Rawlir.s, account of Ex-service exe~ption 

SALE OF COUNTY PRJFERTY 

$23~ 35 
38.31 

2.04 
11.22 
54. 70 

Dan Churopos, Rawlins, west 31 of east 10 1 of Lot 3, Block 1, Southside Addition to Rawlins 
Saral\ Schultz, Rawlins, Lots 9 to 12 inclusive, Block 12, Third Southside Addition to Rawlins 
William M. Powell, Saratoga, Lot 10, Block 8, S. R. E. & I. Co 1 s. West Addition to Saratoga 

There being no further business the Board adjourned subject to the call of the Cheirman. 

Chairman, 

$1.00.., 
200. 00 ~ 

5. 00" 


